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QUESTIONS 1, 2-4, 6, US10 AND US11, 23-48 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

QUESTION PP1, 5, US8 AND US9, H1-H3 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
Q.49 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should remove their troops as soon as possible?
-GAP- Mid- -GAP- -GAP-
Sept 10-15 June  Sept  April Feb May
2009 2009 2008 2008 2008 2007
50 Keep troops in Afghanistan 57 61 50 61 50
43 Remove their troops 38 33 44 32 42
7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 5 6 6 7 7
ASK ALL:
Q.50  I’d like your opinion about some possible international concerns for the U.S. What (INSERT), would this
be a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to the well being of the U.S.?
Major Minor Not a (voL.)
threat threat threat DK/Ref
a. if Islamic extremists took control of Pakistan 64 19 6 10
b. if Iran developed nuclear weapons 82 12 2 3
c. if the Taliban regained control of Afghanistan 76 17 3 4
ASK ALL.:

Q.US51 Thinking specifically about Afghanistan, please tell me if you think we are making

progress or losing ground in each area. First, are we making progress or losing ground in
[INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE]? How about [NEXT ITEM]? [IF NECESSARY:
Do you think we are making progress or losing ground in this area?]

Making Losing No (voL))

progress ground change DK/Ref
Training Afghan security forces 51 28 1 20
Reducing the number of civilian casualties there 37 43 2 17
Establishing democracy in Afghanistan 42 41 2 15
Defeating the Taliban militarily 41 42 2 15
Promoting economic development 44 35 2 19



ASK ALL:
PARTY

PARTYLN

(VOL.) (VOL. (VOL)
DK/
Ref

No Other
Republican Democrat Independent preference party

September 10-15, 2009 23 34 34 4 *
August 20-27, 2009 26 32 36 3 *
August 11-17, 2009 23 33 38 3 *
July, 2009 22 34 37 5 *
June, 2009 25 34 34 3 *
May, 2009 23 39 29 4 *
April, 2009 22 33 39 3 *
March, 2009 24 34 35 5 *
February, 2009 24 36 34 3 1
January, 2009 25 37 33 3 *
December, 2008 26 39 30 2 *
Late October, 2008 24 39 32 2 *
Mid-October, 2008 27 35 31 4 *
Early October, 2008 26 36 31 4 *
Late September, 2008 25 35 34 3 1
Mid-September, 2008 28 35 32 3 *
Yearly Totals

2008 25.3 35.8 31.7 3.8 3
2007 25.4 32.9 33.7 4.6 A4
2006 27.6 32.8 30.3 5.0 A4
2005 29.2 32.8 30.3 45 3
2004 29.7 334 29.8 3.9 A4
2003 29.8 314 31.2 4.7 5
2002 30.3 31.2 30.1 5.1 T
2001 29.2 33.6 28.9 5.1 5
2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6
2001 Pre-Sept 11 28.2 34.6 29.5 5.0 5
2000 27.5 325 29.5 5.9 5
1999 26.6 335 33.7 3.9 5
1998 27.5 33.2 31.9 4.6 A4
1997 28.2 33.3 31.9 4.0 A4
1996 29.2 32.7 33.0 5.2 --
1995 314 29.7 334 5.4 --
1994 29.8 31.8 33.8 4.6 --
1993 27.4 33.8 34.0 4.8 --
1992 27.7 32.7 35.7 3.9 --
1991 30.9 314 33.2 45 --
1990 31.0 33.1 29.1 6.8 --
1989 33 33 34 -- --
1987 26 35 39 -- --
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In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or Independent?
IF ANSWERED 3,4, 5,8 0R 9 IN PARTY, ASK:
As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?
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